
Strongsville Athletic Boosters
Treasury Report - Prepared by Kristin Caldwell

For the Period from 7/1/24 - 6/30/25
Find this Financial Report on our website at www.strongsvilleathleticboosters.com under About, Financial Reports

Cash Flow from Normal Operations Team Funds
Cash Receipts from Total Team Funds Fundraising/Donations 302,122

50/50 729 Total Team Funds Expenses (316,913)
Car Raffle 37,089 Net Cash Flow from Team Funds ($ (14,791)           
Golf Outing 10,777
Interest Earned 5,639
Media Guide Ad Sales 7,829 Hall of Fame *bookkeeping transferred on June 1, 2023
Media Guide Sales 714 Cash Balance - Hall of Fame as of 6/30/24 7,709
Membership 20,076 Total Income 11,980
Night at the Races 52,587 Total Expenses (14,904)
Sponsorships 25,658 Cash Balance - Hall of Fame ($ 4,785)              
Yard Signs 700
Other Donations (Foltz Soccer $31k) 56,540 Net Change in Cash (Operations & Teams) - Ties to P&L ($ (53,667)           

Total Cash Receipts 218,337
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

Expenses
Administration 4,838 Bank Accounts
Fundraiser Expenses Main Checking Account 10,094

Car Raffle Exp 4,523 Savings Account 185,639
Golf Outing Expenses 126 Petty Cash 0
Media Guides Printing Costs 13,275 Total Cash Balance 195,733
Membership 4,775
Night at the Races 25,063 Total Account Receivable 400
Yard Signs 455

Total Fundraiser Expenses 48,218 Accounts Payable
Other Operating Expenses Hall of Fame Project ($11k due 12/25) 0

Athletic Trainer - Handheld Dynameter 1,425 Locker Room - Foltz Field ($15k approved 9/24, $31k donated) 11,310
Athletic Trainer - Laser 3,000 SFL Loan for Pat Catan Locker Room ($30k payable over 25-26) 30,000

Softball Batting Cage (approved 6/2025) 800
Baseball/Softball Upgrades 5,635 HALL OF FAME FUNDS 4,785
Basketball Donation - Girls for Trip 500 TEAM FUNDS 138,217
Chamber Membership 125 Total Accounts Payable 185,112
Cheer Competition Bus 1,500
Hardship Request for Pay to Play for SMS 110 AVAILABLE FUNDS ($ 11,021)            
Hockey Team - Monster Tkts / Banners / Lock 1,029
Ipads for Scoreboard 1,434
Locker Room Upgrades 139,319
Maintenance Shed 3,399
Pay to Play Request 220
Scholarship 3,000
Scoreboard Pymt & Annual License 10,200
Student Admissions 12,500
Wrestling Light Shipping 174

Total Operating Expenses 183,571
Team Success

Basketball - Girls 75
Cross Country 1,589
Dance 190
Football 25
Gymnastics 3,917
Lacrosse - Boys 175
Swimming/Diving 3,062
Track 5,701
Wrestling - SMS 886
Wrestling - Girls 905
Wrestling - Boys 1,138

Total Team Success 17,663
Total Expenses 254,289

Net Cash Flow from Normal Operations ($ (35,952)    

http://www.strongsvilleathleticboosters.com/

